
Number of Vendors Not Bidding                                             Number of Vendors
N    Not Bidding

Recommendations:
Recommend acceptance of bid from Castriota Chevrolet as the lowest and best bid meeting written
specifications.

Terms of Contract:
This is a one time purchase.

Notations and Exceptions:
Award was based on the lowest cost to the district after buy back.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and
time.  All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By:  Tom Callahan, Transportation Department

Bid Prepared By:  Debra Reaves, Buyer Assistant

Reviewed and Authorized By:  Kendra D. Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Bid Title Driver Education Cars -
Transportation

Number of Vendors Notified 290

Bid Number

Date Solicited

Date Opened

Date Board
Presentation

Total Savings

8/16/05

7/13/05

8/4/05

$275.00

06-058-DR

Grand Total of Bid

Number of Vendors
Bidding
Number of Vendors Bidding

Number of Vendors
Responding

Number of Bids Distributed

3652.03

2

288

2

8

Date/Time: August 10, 2005 09:41:00



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING:  August 4, 2005 at 2:30 p.m. Rodgers Dodge of Alvini

BID TITLE:  Driver Ed. Cars - Transportation 2616 North Bypass 35

BID #06-058-DR Alvin, TX 77511

ITEM# DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
BID PRICE:

Mid-Size 4 door sedan (4) - 4 Cylinder 14,046.25 56,185.00 14,115.00 56,460.00
      Manufacturer: Chevrolet Dodge Stratus 2006
      Model #: 1ZS69 JRDH41

Repurchase Agreement ("Buy-Back") 3,652.03 2,000.00
 

Castriota Chevrolet

12930 US Hwy 19

Hudson, FL 34667


