

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

BID RECOMMENDATION

Bid Title	Driver Education Cars - Transportation	Number of Vendors Notified	290
Bid Number	06-058-DR	Number of Bids Distributed	8
Date Solicited	7/13/05	Number of Vendors Responding	2
Date Opened	8/4/05	Number of Vendors Not Bidding	288
Date Board Presentation	8/16/05	Number of Vendors Bidding	2
Total Savings	\$275.00	Grand Total of Bid	3652.03

Recommendations:

Recommend acceptance of bid from Castriota Chevrolet as the lowest and best bid meeting written specifications.

Terms of Contract:

This is a one time purchase.

Notations and Exceptions:

Award was based on the lowest cost to the district after buy back.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By: Tom Callahan, Transportation Department

Bid Prepared By: Debra Reaves, Buyer Assistant

Reviewed and Authorized By: Kendra D. Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Date/Time: August 10, 2005 09:41:00

